p Sample Rating Trend
WEREeK PROBLEM SUMMARY 150

Area

Curing Department

Machine Id

PGB06

Component
Hydraulic System
Fluid

ISO 68 (200 GAL)

COMPONENT CONDITION SUMMARY
Particle Trend

4um

RECOMMENDATION PROBLEMATIC TEST RESULTS
We recommend you service the filters on this Sample Status ATTENTION ABNORMAL  ABNORMAL
component. Resample at the next service interval to Particles >4pum ASTM D7647 >5000 5726 6210 15764
monitor. Please specify the brand, type, and Qil Cleanliness ISO 4406 (c) >19/17/14 A 20117/12 20/17/13 21/18/12

viscosity of the oil on your next sample.

Customer Id: GOONAP
Sample No.: WC0851354
Lab Number: 02591026
Test Package: IND 2

To discuss the diagnosis or test data:
Wes Davis +1 905-569-8600 x223
wesd@wearcheck.ca

To change component or sample information:
Gloria Gonzalez +1 (289)291-4643 x4643
gloria.gonzalez@wearcheck.com

Page 1 of 4


mailto:wesd@wearcheck.ca
https://www.oilanalysis.net/pdfreports/pdfs/L\WEARCHECK\EN\0566\OA-RPT-L-5668105-2141676.pdf

RECOMMENDED ACTIONS

Action Status Date Done By Description
Change Filter ? We recommend you service the filters on this component.
Information Required --- ? Please specify the brand, type, and viscosity of the oil on your next sample.

HISTORICAL DIAGNOSIS

10 Mar 2023 Diag: Kevin Marson

We recommend you service the filters on this component. We recommend an early resample to monitor this
condition. Please specify the brand, type, and viscosity of the oil on your next sample. Please contact your
representative for information regarding the proper sampling kits for your service. NOTE: We recommend using
IND 3 test kits, this testkit includes Analytical Ferrography which provides a detailed morphological analysis of
wear particles present in the fluid.Iron ppm levels are abnormal. Aluminum ppm levels are marginal. The low
ferrous density (PQ) index indicates the wear metal levels are due to corrosion. There is a light amount of silt
(particulates < 14 microns in size) present in the oil. The AN level is acceptable for this fluid. The condition of the
oil is suitable for further service.

10 Sep 2022 Diag: Kevin Marson

We recommend you service the filters on this component. We recommend an early resample to monitor this
condition. Please specify the brand, type, and viscosity of the oil on your next sample.All component wear rates
are normal. Particles >4pm and oil cleanliness are abnormally high. Particles >6pum are notably high. The AN level
is acceptable for this fluid. The oil is still serviceable provided that the contaminant(s) can be reduced to
acceptable levels.

10 Mar 2022 Diag: Wes Davis

We recommend you service the filters on this component. We recommend an early resample to monitor this
condition. Please specify the brand, type, and viscosity of the oil on your next sample.All component wear rates
are normal. Particles >4um are abnormally high. Particles >6um are notably high. The AN level is acceptable for
this fluid. The condition of the oil is suitable for further service.

Report Id: GOONAP [WCAMIS] 02591026 (Generated: 10/24/2023 14:51:19) Rev: 1

view report

view report

Submitted By: ?
Page 2 of 4


https://www.oilanalysis.net/pdfreports/pdfs/L\WEARCHECK\EN\0566\OA-RPT-L-5668105-2141676.pdf
https://www.oilanalysis.net/pdfreports/pdfs/L\WEARCHECK\EN\0566\OA-RPT-L-5668105-2141676.pdf
https://www.oilanalysis.net/pdfreports/pdfs/L\WEARCHECK\EN\0566\OA-RPT-L-5668105-2141676.pdf

Weaetk

Area

Curing Department

PGBO06

Component

Hydraulic System
Fluid

ISO 68 (200 GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation
We recommend you service the filters on this
component. Resample at the next service interval to
monitor. Please specify the brand, type, and
viscosity of the oil on your next sample.

Wear
All component wear rates are normal.

Contamination
There is a light amount of silt (particulates < 14
microns in size) present in the oil.

Fluid Condition
The AN level is acceptable for this fluid. The
condition of the oil is suitable for further service.

Sample Number

Sample Date
Machine Age
Oil Age

Oil Changed
Sample Status

WEAR METALS

PQ

Iron
Chromium
Nickel
Titanium
Silver
Aluminum
Lead
Copper
Tin
Antimony
Vanadium
Beryllium
Cadmium

ADDITIVES

Boron
Barium
Molybdenum
Manganese
Magnesium
Calcium
Phosphorus
Zinc

Sulfur
Lithium

CONTAMINANTS

Silicon
Sodium
Potassium

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

hrs
hrs

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ppm
ppm

FLUID CLEANLINESS

Particles >4um
Particles >6um
Particles >14um
Particles >21pum
Particles >38um
Particles >71pum
Qil Cleanliness

Report Id: GOONAP [WCAMIS] 02591026 (Generated: 10/24/2023 14:51:20) Rev: 1

Sample Rating Trend

172010 Sep2011 Mard013 NowZ015 Mad017 Ma019 Augl020 Sepl02

SAMPLE INFORMATION  method

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

ASTM D8184*
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)

method

ASTM D5185(m
ASTM D5185(m
ASTM D5185(

ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)

185(m)

185(m)

1

1

1
ASTM D5185(m

1

1

1

1

m)

)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)

method

ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)

method

ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
1SO 4406 (c)

limit/base

limit/base

>20
>20
>20

>20
>20
>20
>20

limit/base

limit/base

>15

>20

limit/base

>5000
>1300
>160
>40

>10

>3
>19/17/14

current

WC0851354
09 Oct 2023
0

0

N/A
ATTENTION

current

0
38
<1
2

0
<1
7
15
115

© ©O O o

current

<1
<1

0

<1
42
72
735
610
2300

<1

current

14
3
0

current

5726
841

27

7

1

0
20/17/12

history1

WC0794143
10 Mar 2023
0

0

N/A
ABNORMAL

history1

0
40
<1
2
<1
0
9
19
130
<1
0
<1
0

<1
history1

<1
<1

0

<1
35
76
817
625
2561

<1

history1

16
3
0

history1

6210
1052

52

11

1

0
20/17/13

ISO

history2

WC0736507
10 Sep 2022
0

0

N/A
ABNORMAL

history2

33
<1
2
<1
0
2
17
106
<1
0
<1
0

<1
history2

<1
<1

0

<1
28
60
676
524
2127

<1

history2

14
3
0

history2

15764
1787

32

6

2

1
21/18/12

Submitted By: ?
Page 3 of 4



AR
WE!‘.\\E‘:& OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

A PEIUEETEDRd FLUID DEGRADATION ~ method  limitbase  current history1 history2
.............5 Acid Number (AN)  mgKOHg ASTM D974 1.35 0.95 0.88
' VISUAL method limit/base current history1 history2
White Metal scalar Visual* NONE NONE NONE NONE
“.,',“ [ A Yellow Metal scalar Visual® NONE NONE NONE NONE
” ¥ s Y AN e, Precipitate scalar Visual*  NONE NONE NONE NONE
=& 5 8 £ £ £ § § 8 g [Sit scalar Visual* NONE NONE NONE NONE
5 & 2 3 2 ¥ % § § & Debris scalar Visual*  NONE NONE NONE NONE
Sand/Dirt scalar Visual* NONE NONE NONE NONE
o 2 Appearance scalar Visua®  NORML  NORML NORML NORML
oo Seee Odor scalar Visual*® NORML NORML NORML NORML
Emulsified Water scalar Visual* >0.05 NEG NEG NEG
2 Free Water scalar Visual* NEG NEG NEG
00 r_.‘&hnonﬂd
FLUID PROPERTIES method limit/base current history1 history2
50
Visc @ 40°C cSt ASTMD7279(m) 68.0 64.9 64.8 66.0
0
g g . SAMPLE IMAGES method  limitbase current history1 history2
. Acid Number Color
goe Bottom
::; 08
‘% 04
oz
0.0 =+ - + -+ = = - - -
= & § & § = 8 g 2 3
T 4 = & = = Z & & ° GRAPHS
Viscosity @ 40°C . Ferrous Alloys o Particle Count N
o 191,52
7¢1 Abnoml g 122,680 2
T 30,720 -i 22
570 | = %
3 | S "TTT oo o & o m E 1660 bnomal \'\ 05
Fgs W :% :“% Z i:: E E E g S 1920 “’s 8 éf
%] Bbnoma Non-ferrous Metals £ 480 6o
55 150 - B i E
s 5& = F = = 5 cﬁ : & g4 Semmseeesetin g 0 12 UT
uin ] 10
PQ T s & - = = = & © .
20 5 2 3§38 3 28§83 2 35 °? a
2004 Savere T4 72 7 =2 2 2 4 L A z 3 T
Viscosity @ 40°C = Acid Number
o 50 a0 DA.hnnnﬂd g?.ﬂ
n-.:lj ﬁ&bnmm‘i ﬁm ggg == E /-\/_-’\,«V——Tﬂ—/
= e e IR — =1
& B0+ Abnormal 5 .
50 (i o :’
5ol =00
0 = o 2 = 2 g3 & § & 2 e g 2 E =T 8§ & ® T
g g T % 8 0% F 3 % 3 3 B T % 8% §F % 7 3 B
'@ CALA Laboratory : WearCheck - C8-1175 Appleby Line, Burlington, ON L7L 5H9 Goodyear Napanee
e Sample No. : WC0851354 Received : 23 Oct 2023 388 GOODYEAR ROAD
150 17025:2017 Lab Number :02591026 Diagnosed : 24 Oct 2023 NAPANEE, ON
f:;:ﬂ':d Unique Number : 5668105 Diagnostician : Wes Davis CA K7R 3L2
¥ Test Package :IND 2 ( Additional Tests: PQ, TAN Man ) Contact: Mohammad Waleed
To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-268-2131. Mohammad_Waleed@goodyear.com
Test denoted (*) outside scope of accreditation, (m) method modified, (e) tested at external lab. T: (613)354-7709
Validity of results and interpretation are based on the sample and information as supplied. F: (613)354-9377
Report Id: GOONAP [WCAMIS] 02591026 (Generated: 10/24/2023 14:51:20) Rev: 1 Submitted By: ?

Page 4 of 4


http://www.oilanalysis.net/CommonFiles/Reports/default/SR-GENERATE.php?ss=L-5668105-2141676&lid=5668105&oem_template=WEARCHECK
http://www.tcpdf.org

	PGB06\Hydraulic System [WC0851354] 09 Oct 2023 @ .0 hrs
	PGB06\Hydraulic System [WC0851354] 09 Oct 2023 @ .0 hrs
	PGB06\Hydraulic System [WC0851354] 09 Oct 2023 @ .0 hrs

