

PROBLEM SUMMARY

Area Curing Department Machine Id PGB06

Component Hydraulic System Fluid ISO 68 (200 GAL)

COMPONENT CONDITION SUMMARY



RECOMMENDATION

We recommend you service the filters on this component. Resample at the next service interval to monitor. Please specify the brand, type, and viscosity of the oil on your next sample.

PROBLEMATIC TEST RESULTS								
Sample Status			ATTENTION	ABNORMAL	ABNORMAL			
Particles >4µm	ASTM D7647	>5000	<u> </u>	6 210	15764			
Oil Cleanliness	ISO 4406 (c)	>19/17/14	20/17/12	🔺 20/17/13	a 21/18/12			

Customer Id: GOONAP Sample No.: WC0851354 Lab Number: 02591026 Test Package: IND 2



To manage this report scan the QR code

To discuss the diagnosis or test data: Wes Davis +1 905-569-8600 x223 wesd@wearcheck.ca

To change component or sample information: Gloria Gonzalez +1 (289)291-4643 x4643 <u>gloria.gonzalez@wearcheck.com</u>



RECOMMENDED ACTIONS						
Action	Status	Date	Done By	Description		
Change Filter			?	We recommend you service the filters on this component.		
Information Required			?	Please specify the brand, type, and viscosity of the oil on your next sample.		

HISTORICAL DIAGNOSIS



10 Mar 2023 Diag: Kevin Marson

We recommend you service the filters on this component. We recommend an early resample to monitor this condition. Please specify the brand, type, and viscosity of the oil on your next sample. Please contact your representative for information regarding the proper sampling kits for your service. NOTE: We recommend using IND 3 test kits, this testkit includes Analytical Ferrography which provides a detailed morphological analysis of wear particles present in the fluid. Iron ppm levels are abnormal. Aluminum ppm levels are marginal. The low ferrous density (PQ) index indicates the wear metal levels are due to corrosion. There is a light amount of silt (particulates < 14 microns in size) present in the oil. The AN level is acceptable for this fluid. The condition of the oil is suitable for further service.



view report

10 Sep 2022 Diag: Kevin Marson



We recommend you service the filters on this component. We recommend an early resample to monitor this condition. Please specify the brand, type, and viscosity of the oil on your next sample. All component wear rates are normal. Particles >4 μ m and oil cleanliness are abnormally high. Particles >6 μ m are notably high. The AN level is acceptable for this fluid. The oil is still serviceable provided that the contaminant(s) can be reduced to acceptable levels.

10 Mar 2022 Diag: Wes Davis



We recommend you service the filters on this component. We recommend an early resample to monitor this condition. Please specify the brand, type, and viscosity of the oil on your next sample.All component wear rates are normal. Particles $>4\mu$ m are abnormally high. Particles $>6\mu$ m are notably high. The AN level is acceptable for this fluid. The condition of the oil is suitable for further service.







OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Area Curing Department Machine Id PGB06 Component

Hydraulic System Fluid ISO 68 (200 GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

A Recommendation

We recommend you service the filters on this component. Resample at the next service interval to monitor. Please specify the brand, type, and viscosity of the oil on your next sample.

Wear

All component wear rates are normal.

Contamination

There is a light amount of silt (particulates < 14 microns in size) present in the oil.

Fluid Condition

The AN level is acceptable for this fluid. The condition of the oil is suitable for further service.



SAMPLE INFORM	IATION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Sample Number		Client Info		WC0851354	WC0794143	WC0736507
Sample Date		Client Info		09 Oct 2023	10 Mar 2023	10 Sep 2022
Machine Age	hrs	Client Info		0	0	0
Oil Age	hrs	Client Info		0	0	0
Oil Changed		Client Info		N/A	N/A	N/A
Sample Status				ATTENTION	ABNORMAL	ABNORMAL
WEAR METALS		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
PQ		ASTM D8184*		0	0	
Iron	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>20	38	<u> </u>	33
Chromium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>20	<1	<1	<1
Nickel	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>20	2	2	2
Titanium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0	<1	<1
Silver	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		<1	0	0
Aluminum	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>20	7	<u> </u>	2
Lead	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>20	15	19	17
Copper	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>20	115	130	106
Tin	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>20	0	<1	<1
Antimony	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0	0	0
Vanadium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0	<1	<1
Beryllium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0	0	0
Cadmium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0	<1	<1
ADDITIVES		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Boron	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		<1	<1	<1
Barium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		<1	<1	<1
Molybdenum	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0	0	0
Manganese	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		<1	<1	<1
Magnesium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		42	35	28
Calcium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		72	76	60
Phosphorus	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		735	817	676
Zinc	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		610	625	524
Sulfur	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		2300	2561	2127
Lithium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		<1	<1	<1
CONTAMINANTS		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Silicon	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>15	14	16	14
Sodium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		3	3	3
Potassium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>20	0	0	0
FLUID CLEANLIN	ESS	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Particles >4um		ASTM D7647	>5000	5726	6210	15764
Particles >6um		ASTM D7647	>1300	841	1052	1787
Particles >14um		ASTM D7647	>160	27	52	32
Particles >21um		ASTM D7647	>40	7	11	6
Particles >38um			10	-		
		ASTM D/647	>10	1	1	2
Particles >71um		ASTM D7647 ASTM D7647	>10 >3	1 0	1 0	2



OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Color

Bottom

Particle Trend





FLUID DEGRADATION		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Acid Number (AN)	mg KOH/g	ASTM D974*		1.35	0.95	0.88
VISUAL		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
White Metal	scalar	Visual*	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Yellow Metal	scalar	Visual*	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Precipitate	scalar	Visual*	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Silt	scalar	Visual*	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Debris	scalar	Visual*	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Sand/Dirt	scalar	Visual*	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Appearance	scalar	Visual*	NORML	NORML	NORML	NORML
Odor	scalar	Visual*	NORML	NORML	NORML	NORML
Emulsified Water	scalar	Visual*	>0.05	NEG	NEG	NEG
Free Water	scalar	Visual*		NEG	NEG	NEG
FLUID PROPERTIES		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Visc @ 40°C	cSt	ASTM D7279(m)	68.0	64.9	64.8	66.0
SAMPLE IMAGES		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
			1			





Report Id: GOONAP [WCAMIS] 02591026 (Generated: 10/24/2023 14:51:20) Rev: 1